05.04

OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF JANUARY 2019

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
12/20/18 Thursday 1.00 Aust, H 5:38 PM Vehicle vs pedestrian
12/22/18 Saturday 1.00 Aust, H 9:43 PM CPR training
12/25/18 Tuesday 2.00 Jackson, P 9:03 AM Telesec - PL well site alarm
12/17/18 Monday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:07 PM Telesec - T-on 4657 Pacific
12/22/18 Saturday 2.00 MacDonald, B 9:39 AM Telesec - Plugged sewer 4900 Powerline
12/22/18 Saturday 3.00 MacDonald, B 4:24 PM Telesec - Plugged sewer 1962 15th Street
12/24/18 Monday 7.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Manager Request - Holiday coverage WWTF & Gold Village
12/25/18 Tuesday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Manager Request - Holiday coverage WWTF & Gold Village
12/26/18 Wednesday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 11:00 AM Alarm - Raz pump fail
01/07/19 Monday 8.50 Aust, H 8:00 AM Confined Space Rescue Class
01/07/19 Monday 3.00 Aust, H 6:35 PM Structure Fire
01/08/19 Tuesday 8.50 Aust, H 8:00 AM Confined Space Rescue Class
01/08/19 Tuesday 3.00 Aust, H 6:00 PM Drill
01/03/19 Thursday 1.00 Dunn, E 3:45 PM Short staffed
01/09/19 Wednesday 1.00 Dunn, E 3:45 PM Pay by 4
01/10/19 Thursday 1.50 Dunn, E 3:15PM Shut-off day
01/07/19 Monday 9.00 Fisher, J 7:00 AM Station coverage
01/10/19 Thursday 9.00 Fisher, J 7:00 AM Station coverage
01/08/19 Tuesday 3.00 Fisher, J 6:00 PM Drill
12/28/18 Friday 2.00 Jackson, P 5:04 PM Telesec - T-on 2202 McGowan
12/31/18 Monday 2.00 Jackson, P 8:59 AM Telesec - Pick-up OPUD trailer from Moose Lodge parking lot
01/03/19 Thursday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:50 PM Telesec - T-on 1434 Meadow Ranch
01/04/19 Friday 2.00 Jackson, P 5:00 PM Telesec - T-off 4916 Western
01/09/19 Wednesday 1.00 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Pay by 4
01/10/19 Thursday 1.00 Lewis, A 11:00 AM Shut-off day 1/2 hour lunch
12/31/18 Monday 3.00 MacDonald, B 7:00 AM Holiday coverage
01/01/19 Tuesday 3.00 MacDonald, B 7:00 AM Holiday coverage
12/29/18 Saturday 2.00 MacDonald, B 6:00 PM Telesec - Low PSI alarm at WTP 4
01/03/19 Thursday 0.50 Menchaca, L 4:00 PM Parks Committee meeting
01/08/19 Tuesday 8.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Confined Space Rescue Class
01/09/19 Wednesday 8.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Confined Space Rescue Class
01/10/19 Thursday 8.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Confined Space Rescue Class
12/31/18 Monday 7.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Manager Request - Holiday coverage WWTF & Gold Village
01/01/19 Tuesday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Manager Request - Holiday coverage WWTF & Gold Village
01/05/19 Saturday 2.25 Pomeroy, N 5:29 PM SCADA - OPUD WWTF filter #3 high level alarm
01/06/19 Sunday 3.00 Pomeroy, N 6:29 PM SCADA - OPUD WWTF RAS pump 9-1-5 fail, headworks high
level alarm
01/03/19 Thursday 1.00 York, R 5:00 PM Fire Committee meeting
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01/07/19 Monday 3.00 York, R 6:35 PM Structure Fire
01/08/19 Tuesday 3.00 York, R 6:00 PM Drill
01/25/19 Friday 3.00 Aust, H 9:00 AM HAZMAT training
01/25/19 Friday 1.00 Aust, H 12:15 PM Trash fire
01/15/19 Tuesday 2.00 Castillo, R 5:45 PM Telesec - Plugged sewer Lindhurst Avenue
01/16/19 Wednesday 2.00 Castillo, R 11:20 PM Telesec - Plugged sewer Tulsa Avenue
01/20/19 Sunday 2.00 Castillo, R 12:30 PM Telesec - Plugged sewer 4772 Fleming
01/20/19 Sunday 2.00 Castillo, R 9:00 PM Telesec - Water main break 5296 Acacia
01/16/19 Wednesday 4.00 Duncan, D 5:30 PM Checking lift stations due to heavy rain storm events
01/25/19 Friday 1.50 Fisher, J 12:15 PM Trash fire
01/22/19 Tuesday 2.00 Fisher, J 7:00 PM Drill
01/25/19 Friday 1.00 Jackson, P 4:00 PM Plugged sewer
01/21/19 Monday 3.00 MacDonald, B 7:00 AM Holiday coverage
01/22/19 Tuesday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:55 PM Telesec - T-off for repairs 3531 Velvet Leaf
01/17/19 Thursday 1.50 Mallen, E 6:30 PM Attended Board Meeting
01/22/19 Tuesday 2.00 Miller, R 7:00 PM Drill
01/16/19 Wednesday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 11:05 PM SCADA - OPUD WWTF RAS low flow rate alarm
01/18/19 Friday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 3:05 AM SCADA - OPUD WWTF high effluent turbidity alarm
01/21/19 Monday 7.00 Pomeroy, N 6:00 AM Manager Request - Holiday coverage WWTF & Gold Village
01/22/19 Tuesday 2.00 York, R 7:00 PM Drill
Total: 181.25

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
01/09/18 Tuesday 0.75 Collison, A 4:15 PM Pay by 4
01/10/18 Wednesday 0.50 Collison, A 12:30 PM Shut off day 1/2 hour lunch
01/10/18 Wednesday 1.00 Collison, A 4:15 PM Shut off day
12/22/18 Saturday 2.00 Duncan, D 11:30 AM Manager Request - Worked on old Vac Con truck
12/22/18 Saturday 3.00 Duncan, D 4:00 PM Plugged sewer 15th and Fleming
01/09/19 Wednesday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 6:25 PM Telesec - Main line break 3880 Bowman
01/10/19 Thursday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 4:29 PM Telesec - Multiply t-ons
01/10/19 Thursday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 6:37 PM Telesec - T-on 1235 Jewel Flower & 1920 10th
01/11/19 Friday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 4:36 PM Telesec - Truck driving in Olivehurst Community Park
01/12/19 Saturday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 11:45 AM Telesec - T-on 1443 Table Mountain

Total: 17.25




TOTALS:

SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COM

PENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUE

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
29.00 $26.45 $ 767.05 Aust, H
- $35.79 $ - Bechtel, E
8.00 $35.42 $ 283.36 Castillo, R
2.25 $35.81 $ 80.57 Collison, A
9.00 $25.64 $ 230.76 Duncan, D
3.50 $26.27 $ 91.95 Dunn, E
24.50 $29.19 $ 715.16 Fisher, J
- $39.93 $ - Henderson, D
11.00 $22.41 $ 246.51 Jackson, P
- $33.51 $ - Lauff, R
2.00 $29.91 $ 59.82 Lewis, A
- $29.19 $ - Latour, L
20.00 $21.68 $ 433.60 MacDonald, B
1.50 $38.67 $ 58.01 Mallen, E
- $29.19 $ - Marquez, N
- $29.19 $ - Meidinger, D
0.50 $38.33 $ 19.17 Menchaca, L
- $44.75 $ - Koller, S
26.00 $23.15 $ 601.90 Miller, R
- $46.56 $ - Morris, C
- $29.19 $ - Murray, L
- $25.26 $ - Nielsen, D
42.25 $27.14 $ 1,146.67 Pomeroy, N
- $48.02 $ - Prather, D
- $29.19 $ - Ricaldy, A
- $29.19 $ - Ramos, C
10.00 $29.91 $ 299.10 Rodriguez, G
- $23.15 $ - Sollinger, G
- $40.50 $ - Teal, L
- $41.55 $ - Willard, V
9.00 $27.77 $ 249.93 York, R
198.50 $ 5,283.54





